3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART | PRELIMINARY 12MAY2016 |MEH | TE
INng;ﬁg?wx%ﬁ1TER NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T REERSED s Toen 178
Al ECR-19-004030 14MAR2019 | |G TE
e A b e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837257-1
- N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
PP T ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
2836295 2 A EINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PANEUMAT] SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837257-2 S O O O 1-0018030-0 |NUT, HER, REG, RoHs, M3 18]
N - T ] [-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 9931711 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
cQ2poQE & A CINEC CDIMD LCToUT AD IUST SERVO OBSOLETE - 1 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
LATCH PLATE/4 B T 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
i ) T T SERVO hol et -] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
ANLATCH PLATE/ S - - -] 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
15836005 7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - -1 T 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR DATA - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
CRIMP STZE TYPE - -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE |1 42 om [ 0567 n - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
INSUL | 1.60 mm [.063] 0 AN - T T [ 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPl ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 693855 | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96 |
408-10389 -2l 2121272 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | SEENER DEPRESSOR) (L 70
- -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F OCS 0.64 [SM BT T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 fa fa fa ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
3.69-4.46 mm [.145-.175 IN] 1.30-1.70 mm [.057-.067 [N] S L B N B R R c119793-1  JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL 13726147 PAGE 10 OF 10 Rev-2014-03-04 - 6\ - | 3 | - | 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
appl 1eaTonEd T2 12121212 2-18032-5 |SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
SPECIFICATION - : : -] 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’
AN - - 1338685-3  |PAWL, FEED 56
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
2113993-1 13726147 - ? 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S N e I N 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SIZE K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S I I I M B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
-] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [LTEM 40 10 T T 2eess T IFA WEAD, ASLANTIC STHE S
~ LARGES T WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS AV R TR e B 190571 TR0IT ABJUSTMENT 5T
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B B I BT B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT  TERMINAL 34
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T 212 12 > 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I N I O R I R O B 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B T L A c11999973  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S LI O I O O 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836295-4 -2l 21212712 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836295-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836295-5 i L L N N 3068351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836295-6 -] 240792-5  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- -1 -7 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS . - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A - - -1 ] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMs 62 & 180. - 1 - - - - - -
e T T eV | 20799881  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 AN\ HEREEEEE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - - - - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
A - - 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN 1247 -] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 4 252. B N [-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N[ - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
‘[}_NM@NET) [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N - e ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N) v ] 4-1803058-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 R 6-240641-7 |SPACER 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242 S I A I N - ) 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 -] 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A o RE FEED CAN STORAGE LOCATION BEfEa 10 NSTRUCTION Suifl - > 2 -1 - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 -] 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T - - T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 Nt r ] ] 3-1803248-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- - -1 ] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 - - - -] - - ?
Z/\l 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR 10 A NON-CARRILR CUTTING STYLE, R 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTLFICATION 1213 C L 0 T ] 4-1803241-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ! W )
?ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁggﬁwe_REFH&T@INSNMCTMW SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I I IO R ST o e on I%M IR S Y I%M
TZRATZIT — R
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) M. HERR a—] | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.9 AR e e | LB Eggiyz I vls B
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J o A AR OCZ%%ESJ§%Jf€d
| PLC +-
l‘k TERMINAL LUBRICATOR IS RECOMMENDED. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}iﬁi T PRI -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836295 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—edle 1 5405
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

oL
) o

NI Z .

! 17.6£0.5

' $
LL\\‘IIDREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

/i 7 /i

SLRVO

=

am |

_,
11

T=|I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Gwséﬁgﬁ A
ﬂ =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

EATIoN" DWMN> HERR 12MAY 2016 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN WZMAYZOWES S HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12MAY 2016 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 (C=2836295
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION OART - | SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2-28362065 1 A FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
- 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
2-2836205- 2 A FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST PNEUMATLC OBSOLETE B LI S L 115235575  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 17
R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (172
S _ogopoqgE & A CINC CRTMPD UCTEoUT AR IHGT SERVO OBSOLETE - W W W W 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
LATCH PLATE/Y - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
e A e e OBSOLETE - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
7-2836295-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .8071 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1157
- - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
R 2119798-2  |[DETENT PIN 1145
- 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
APPLICATOR DATA N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
CRIMP ST17F TYPE - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
VTRE 11 22 wm [ 050 = - 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
TNSUL 1T 60 mm T 0633 0 - 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 L] - [ -1 - [t [ -] 3-23627-7 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - JREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | - JREF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
TERMINAL DATA:  DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F OCS 0.64 [SM LT ] 693850 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-l 2222 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
3.69-4.46 mm [.145-.175 INJ 1.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 IN] S .. SRR DAL, LRI e
TERMINAme ‘ e s R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ontteation®D) 10 0F 10 Re R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION 2014-03-04 - - - | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ - 2 2 |2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL _ | ! ! ! c119793" 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
00 EreYE o\ - | 3| 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
-2 2] 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1338685-3  |PAWL, FEED 56
T T ST TeR T HEIGHT -l 2222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i} -
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0.50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 5.1 ~ | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 20mme 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] = 5.8 - T 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4|
- 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNI NG T T ] 1-2119644-4 [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 10 S R R A I 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
il L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ~[2l2]2of2[ 20793835 [SCR, BHSC, RoS (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — L PP Ty el6i3ebe) IHEK HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG | 52
R 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AN R 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-2l 2] 22 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. H T T I 510797 % DRAG. TERMINAL o E
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N U N 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
QE%ﬁ%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2836295-4 SR L e T -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836295-4 - N 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] S L L A c168083-2 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-72836295-5 _ ) _ 1 _ 2119640 - | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - ? 2 2 ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I I O c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHS-T2, MISUMI 1249 B L L cl19999-1  |SIRIPPER, S1DE FEED o
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 AN T[] c119806-1 JINSERT, SHEAR I3
- - R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. | | | | SRR CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT .2114 _ | | | | 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 1]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. - 1 1 W 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 :
A N T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 N A O I R B 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N T T IR I 7-18023-7  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 > N 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S I A N 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MoS * 16 240 N P bbb 4718090987 [ANVIL, COMBINATION S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -1 -1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 S L T U O 6-240641-1 |SPACER /
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 2063440-1 |ATR FEED MODULE c38 N I IR I I ST19757-4 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - [ O c119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198 vt vt 3-238001-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - R 3-1803248-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
[\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET I . 4-17c2330-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182 | T T - -
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE CAV R L L 110230470 o TANDORF, AOLD-DOWN {180 B e B S o Ll R R |
) ’ [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUGTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Het]resfreejmel] PART NO St o' et es] e il PART MY SR, i
: THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 12MAY2016 [ ‘
INFORMATION . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK e 12MAY2016 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
12. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. PINENS TN TSNS, [ T2WAT 2016 [weme
/\L F) /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
TERMINAL LUBRICATION IS RECOMMENDED. T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES, - :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836295 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
I

. 1
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-ttt T YPEC
MECHANTCAL
EUN:
=
e
o Ny

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(Q =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

f%i’ i s w0 T2MATZ0TE c:>inZé; TE Connectivity
: —>
I2MAY2076 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

. ~ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
N CHK
T. ELBIN
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 1Z2MAYZ2016 |Nam ‘
- mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
@ 0 PLC 4+- | PRODUCT SPEC

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Applicator

I PLC +-
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i & I

MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED - _
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL —— [FiNIsH ] WE IGHT ) A‘ 00779 @:2836295
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA MVA}
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




